

12-14-1987

Respondents' Brief in Opposition (12-14-1987)

Hofstra Law School

Beldock, Levine & Hoffman

Steel, Bellman, and Levine

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/carter_briefs

Recommended Citation

Hofstra Law School; Beldock, Levine & Hoffman; and Steel, Bellman, and Levine, "Respondents' Brief in Opposition (12-14-1987)" (1987). *Briefs*. 6.

https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/carter_briefs/6

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Questions Presented	i
Table of Authorities	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Preliminary Statement	1
Statement of the Facts	4
<i>The Brady Context</i>	5
<i>A Verdict of Already Questionable Validity</i> ..	8
Proceedings Below	12
<i>Opinion of the Third Circuit</i>	13
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	15
REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT	16
I. A State Court Finding that a <i>Brady</i> Violation is Not a Factual Finding Subject to a Presumption of Correctness under 28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)	16
II. The Third Circuit Finding of Materiality Is Amplly Supported by the Record	23
A. <i>Bello's Testimony was Crucial</i>	24
B. <i>Material Uses of the Undisclosed Polygraph Information</i>	25
C. <i>Petitioners' Meritless Arguments Regarding the Polygrapher's Testimony</i> ..	28

	Page
III. The Notice of Appeal Issue is Superfluous and Not Worthy of the Grant of Certiorari . .	29
CONCLUSION	30
APPENDIX	A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Bagley v. Lumpken</i> , 798 F.2d 1297 (9th Cir. 1986)	24
<i>Bowen v. Maynard</i> , 799 F.2d 593 (10th Cir. 1986)	17, 24
<i>Chaney v. Brown</i> , 730 F.2d 1334 (10th Cir. 1984)	17
<i>Chaney v. Lewis</i> , 801 F.2d 1191 (9th Cir. 1986) .	17
<i>Cuyler v. Sullivan</i> , 446 U.S. 335 (1980)	16, 17
<i>Darden v. Wainwright</i> , 106 S.Ct. 2464 (1986) ...	22
<i>Davis v. Heyd</i> , 479 F.2d 446 (1973)	17
<i>Donnelly v. DeChristoforo</i> , 416 U.S. 637 (1974) ..	21, 23
<i>Giglio v. United States</i> , 405 U.S. 154 (1972)	14
<i>Holbrook v. Flynn</i> , 106 S.Ct. 1340 (1986)	22
<i>Lacy v. Gardino</i> , 791 F.2d 980 (1st Cir. 1986) ...	21
<i>Lindsey v. King</i> , 769 F.2d 1034 (5th Cir. 1985) ..	23
<i>Maggio v. Fulford</i> , 462 U.S. 111 (1983)	16
<i>Marshall v. Lonberger</i> , 459 U.S. 422 (1983)	16
<i>McKenzie v. Risley</i> , 801 F.2d 1519 (9th Cir. 1986)	21
<i>Miller v. Fenton</i> , 106 S.Ct. 445 (1985)	16, 17, 20
<i>Mixon v. Attorney General</i> , 583 F. Supp. 190 (D.S.C. 1982)	17

	Page
<i>Patton v. Yount</i> , 467 U.S. 1025 (1984)	16
<i>Rose v. Clark</i> , 106 S.Ct. 3101 (1986)	21
<i>Ruiz v. Cady</i> , 635 F.2d 584 (7th Cir. 1980)	17
<i>Rushen v. Spain</i> , 464 U.S. 118 (1983)	15, 16, 21
<i>State v. Carter</i> , 69 N.J. 420 (1976)	2, 5
<i>State v. Carter</i> , 85 N.J. 300 (1981)	2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 24
<i>Stone v. Powell</i> , 428 U.S. 465 (1976)	1
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984) ...	3, 15, 16, 18, 19
<i>Sumner v. Mata</i> , 449 U.S. 539 (1981)	16
<i>Sumner v. Mata</i> , 455 U.S. 591 (1982)	15, 16, 17, 20, 22
<i>Torres v. Oakland Scavenger</i> , Dkt. No. 86-1845 (October 13, 1987)	30
<i>Townsend v. Sain</i> , 372 U.S. 293 (1963)	18
<i>United States v. Bagley</i> , 473 U.S. 667 (1985)	3, 13, 15, 18, 19, 21, 23
<i>United States v. Downing</i> , 753 F.2d 1224 (3d Cir. 1985)	27
<i>United States v. Hasting</i> , 461 U.S. 499 (1983)	23
<i>United States v. Severdija</i> , 790 F.2d 1556 (11th Cir. 1986)	24
<i>United States v. SruLOWITZ</i> , 785 F.2d 382 (2d Cir. 1986)	24
<i>Vasquez v. Hillery</i> , 106 S.Ct. 617 (1986)	16
<i>Wainwright v. Witt</i> , 469 U.S. 412 (1985)	16, 17
Statutes	
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)	<i>passim</i>
